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EARLVILLE CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Mark S. Actis Jr.  (IND) 120 55.30%
Kathleen H. Wolfe  (IND) 97 44.70%

217Total Votes

100.00%

EARLVILLE CITY CLERK

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Jane M. Bauer  (IND) 190 100.00%

190Total Votes

100.00%

EARLVILLE CITY TREASURER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Bruce A. Bauer  (IND) 187 100.00%

187Total Votes

100.00%

EARLVILLE CITY WARD 1 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

April Law  (IND) 62 100.00%

62Total Votes

100.00%

EARLVILLE CITY WARD 2 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Robin L. Austin  (IND) 70 100.00%

70Total Votes

100.00%

EARLVILLE CITY WARD 3 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jacob M. Neal  (IND) 50 100.00%

50Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 1

Jeff Grove  (IND) 1,290 70.80%
Gary C. Hammers  (IND) 391 21.46%
Jamie Hicks  (IND) 108 5.93%
Tyler Thompson  (IND) 33 1.81%

1,822Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE CITY CLERK

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 1

Liz Bishop  (WI) 311 100.00%

311Total Votes

100.00%
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LASALLE CITY TREASURER

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 1

Virginia Kochanowski  (IND) 1,502 100.00%

1,502Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE CITY WARD 1 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

William T. Sexton  (IND) 109 46.19%
James "Diz" Demes  (IND) 127 53.81%

236Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE CITY WARD 2 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Tom Ptak  (IND) 169 66.54%
Dawn Hicks  (IND) 85 33.46%

254Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE CITY WARD 3 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 1

John "Doc" Lavieri  (IND) 245 35.05%
Jessica Dergance  (IND) 149 21.32%
Nicole Girton  (IND) 205 29.33%
Danielle "Dani" Piland  (IND) 100 14.31%

699Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE CITY WARD 4 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Brianne Hicks  (IND) 216 40.37%
T. Boo Herndon  (IND) 319 59.63%

535Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

David W. Boelk  (IND) 654 73.24%
Shallen Gross  (IND) 239 26.76%

893Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA CITY CLERK

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

Emily McConville  (IND) 822 100.00%

822Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA CITY TREASURER

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

Robert Letterly  (IND) 788 100.00%

788Total Votes

100.00%



Election Summary Report
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
LaSALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/16/2025
Time: 12:35:33 PM

Page 3/43

119 of 119 Precincts Reporting    100.00%Registered Voters 75,548 - Total Ballots 15,781 : 20.89% - Blank Ballots
13

MENDOTA CITY WARD 1 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

James Fitzpatrick  (IND) 129 50.79%
Joel Perez  (IND) 125 49.21%

254Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA CITY WARD 2 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Leo Hochstatter  (IND) 209 100.00%

209Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA CITY WARD 3 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Kyle Kim  (IND) 113 100.00%

113Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA CITY WARD 4 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Vicki Johnson  (IND) 181 63.29%
Matt Ramer  (IND) 105 36.71%

286Total Votes

100.00%

OGLESBY CITY COMMISSIONER-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

Hilary Moyle 824 100.00%

824Total Votes

100.00%

PERU CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

Ken Kolowski  (IND) 2,130 72.11%
Douglas P. Bernabei  (IND) 824 27.89%

2,954Total Votes

100.00%

PERU CITY CLERK

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

James "Jamey" Mertel  (IND) 1,563 54.37%
Sherry Mayszak  (IND) 1,312 45.63%

2,875Total Votes

100.00%

PERU CITY TREASURER

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

John "Jackson" Powell  (IND) 2,487 100.00%

2,487Total Votes

100.00%
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PERU CITY WARD 1 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

Robert "Bob" Tieman  (IND) 526 100.00%

526Total Votes

100.00%

PERU CITY WARD 2 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Jason Edgcomb  (IND) 613 73.24%
Tom Riordan  (IND) 224 26.76%

837Total Votes

100.00%

PERU CITY WARD 3 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

Mike Sapienza  (IND) 527 100.00%

527Total Votes

100.00%

PERU CITY WARD 4 ALDERPERSON

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 1

Jim Lukosus  (IND) 673 100.00%

673Total Votes

100.00%

STREATOR CITY COUNCIL MEMBER

Number of Precincts 17
Precincts Reporting 17
Vote For 2

Scott Scheuer 496 25.40%
Daniel Danko 777 39.78%
Christopher Thomas 112 5.73%
Tanya Zehr Pearce 396 20.28%
Justin Skinner 172 8.81%

1,953Total Votes

100.00%

WENONA CITY MAYOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Mary Jane Bade  (IND) 2 100.00%
John Simmons  (IND) 0 0%

2Total Votes

100.00%

WENONA CITY ALDEPERSON

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Kym Healy  (IND) 2 33.33%
Randy Lohr  (IND) 2 33.33%
Brian Karczewski  (IND) 0 0%
Brock Flanigan  (IND) 2 33.33%
William Simmons  (IND) 0 0%
Matt Zulz  (IND) 0 0%

6Total Votes

100.00%
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CEDAR POINT COMMISSIONER-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Kirsten Kasperski 25 43.86%
Paul Williams 32 56.14%

57Total Votes

100.00%

DANA VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Joseph Centeno  (IND) 32 100.00%

32Total Votes

100.00%

DANA VILLAGE CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Rebecca Centeno  (IND) 31 100.00%

31Total Votes

100.00%

DANA VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Michael Isham  (IND) 31 31.00%
Misti Robbins  (IND) 35 35.00%
Matthew G. Scott  (IND) 34 34.00%

100Total Votes

100.00%

DANA VILLAGE TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Brian Bradbury  (IND) 38 100.00%

38Total Votes

100.00%

DALZELL VILLAGE MAYOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Gary Lee Orlandi  (IND) 0 0%

0Total Votes

100.00%

DALZELL VILLAGE CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jyll Pozzi  (IND) 0 0%

0Total Votes

100.00%

DALZELL VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Kevin Wilsman  (IND) 0 0%
Thomas W. Bender  (IND) 0 0%
Luke Simpson  (IND) 0 0%

0Total Votes

100.00%
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GRAND RIDGE VILLAGE MAYOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jared C. Simons  (IND) 117 100.00%

117Total Votes

100.00%

GRAND RIDGE VILLAGE CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

GRAND RIDGE VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Anne M. Hinterlong  (IND) 91 30.85%
Steven M. Fulkerson  (IND) 67 22.71%
James D. Stricklin  (IND) 63 21.36%
Kimberly A. Olney  (IND) 74 25.08%

295Total Votes

100.00%

KANGLEY VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Chad Gray  (IND) 28 100.00%

28Total Votes

100.00%

KANGLEY VILLAGE CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

KANGLEY VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Ashley Hirkala  (WI) 19 32.20%
Dave Lahman  (WI) 21 35.59%
Christine A. Spierling  (WI) 19 32.20%

59Total Votes

100.00%

LELAND VILLAGE COMMISSIONER-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Miguel Ocon 24 20.17%
Brian Niles 37 31.09%
Ryan Finley 27 22.69%
Matthew Clifford 31 26.05%

119Total Votes

100.00%

LELAND VILLAGE COMMISSIONER-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Jennifer M. Williams 56 100.00%

56Total Votes

100.00%
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LEONORE VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Mike Zimmerman  (IND) 8 100.00%

8Total Votes

100.00%

LEONARE VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Mark Carmean  (IND) 10 47.62%
Monty Bernardoni  (IND) 11 52.38%

21Total Votes

100.00%

LOSTANT VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

John "Jack" Immel  (IND) 69 100.00%

69Total Votes

100.00%

LOSTANT VILLAGE CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Wendy Forrest  (IND) 62 100.00%

62Total Votes

100.00%

LOSTANT VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

David Mertes  (IND) 58 34.52%
Michael Cooper  (IND) 58 34.52%
Raymond Brierly  (IND) 52 30.95%

168Total Votes

100.00%

LOSTANT VILLAGE TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Nicky Popplewell Jr.  (IND) 64 100.00%

64Total Votes

100.00%

MILLINGTON VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 3

Patrick A. Aloisio  (IND) 17 26.98%
Beverly K. Casey  (IND) 26 41.27%
Jerri L. Morar  (IND) 20 31.75%

63Total Votes

100.00%

NAPLATE VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Becky Rudnicky  (WI) 34 58.62%
Gary Mooney  (WI) 24 41.38%

58Total Votes

100.00%
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NORTH UTICA VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

David G. Stewart  (IND) 360 100.00%

360Total Votes

100.00%

NORTH UTICA VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 3

Debra Krizel  (IND) 306 34.62%
James J. Schrader  (IND) 289 32.69%
Peter E. Pawlak  (IND) 289 32.69%

884Total Votes

100.00%

RANSOM VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Dale K. Johnson  (IND) 23 23.71%
Paige Talty  (IND) 72 74.23%
Randy Stillwell  (IND) 2 2.06%

97Total Votes

100.00%

RANSOM VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Larry McCann  (IND) 69 31.51%
Kiefer Moore  (IND) 71 32.42%
Virgil O. Sibert Jr.  (IND) 79 36.07%

219Total Votes

100.00%

RANSOM VILLAGE TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

John W. Blair  (IND) 89 100.00%

89Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Dan Krischel  (IND) 43 43.00%
Samantha Montgomery  (WI) 57 57.00%

100Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND VILLAGE CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jennifer Tooley  (IND) 79 100.00%

79Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Tanner Haller  (IND) 30 10.64%
Al Stunkel  (IND) 62 21.99%
Cody Montgomery  (IND) 67 23.76%
Christina Jenkins  (IND) 44 15.60%
Sydni Tooley  (IND) 41 14.54%
Wendy Petrimoulx  (IND) 38 13.48%

282Total Votes

100.00%
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SHERIDAN VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Thomas Wehner  (IND) 47 100.00%

47Total Votes

100.00%

SHERIDAN VILLAGE TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Heather Weber  (IND) 40 33.06%
Dale Green  (IND) 43 35.54%
David Heubel  (IND) 38 31.40%

121Total Votes

100.00%

SHERIDAN VILLAGE TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Wendy Greenrod  (IND) 46 100.00%

46Total Votes

100.00%

SOMONAUK VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Aaron Grandgeorge  (IND) 30 100.00%

30Total Votes

100.00%

SOMONAUK VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 3

Bradley Eade  (IND) 21 40.38%
Jonathan "Jake" Whiteaker  (IND) 31 59.62%

52Total Votes

100.00%

TONICA VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Eric Skinner  (IND) 132 57.64%
Arthur Foltynewicz  (IND) 23 10.04%
John Coons  (IND) 74 32.31%

229Total Votes

100.00%

TONICA VILLAGE CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Heather Sherman  (IND) 210 100.00%

210Total Votes

100.00%

TONICA VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Mark Zimmer  (IND) 150 26.04%
Thomas Goskusky  (IND) 169 29.34%
Raymond Martinez  (IND) 173 30.03%
William Tregoning  (IND) 84 14.58%

576Total Votes

100.00%
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TROY GROVE VILLAGE PRESIDENT

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Michael Wujek  (IND) 38 100.00%

38Total Votes

100.00%

TROY GROVE VILLAGE CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Cassandra Stovall-Milus  (IND) 36 100.00%

36Total Votes

100.00%

TROY GROVE VILLAGE TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Holly Mathieu  (IND) 35 36.46%
Mitchell Melau  (IND) 28 29.17%
Cheryl Kastle  (IND) 33 34.38%

96Total Votes

100.00%

ADAMS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Kimberlee Schnitz  (IND) 112 100.00%

112Total Votes

100.00%

ADAMS TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Teresa Duffin  (IND) 108 100.00%

108Total Votes

100.00%

ADAMS TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Joseph Stralka  (IND) 110 100.00%

110Total Votes

100.00%

ADAMS TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Brian Faltz  (IND) 109 100.00%

109Total Votes

100.00%

ADAMS TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 4

Craig Johnson  (IND) 103 26.21%
Randy Baker  (IND) 89 22.65%
Fred Seville  (IND) 111 28.24%
Blair Johnson  (IND) 90 22.90%

393Total Votes

100.00%
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ALLEN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Sheri L. Bergeson  (IND) 104 100.00%

104Total Votes

100.00%

ALLEN TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Diane E. Rzasa  (IND) 100 100.00%

100Total Votes

100.00%

ALLEN TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

William W. Bergeson  (IND) 106 100.00%

106Total Votes

100.00%

ALLEN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

James A. Cahill  (IND) 104 25.68%
James Talty  (IND) 100 24.69%
Andrew E. Wright  (IND) 100 24.69%
Kurt L. Wright  (IND) 101 24.94%

405Total Votes

100.00%

BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Frank J Corrigan  (IND) 145 100.00%

145Total Votes

100.00%

BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Mary E Ross  (IND) 144 100.00%

144Total Votes

100.00%

BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Joseph A. Johnson  (IND) 77 48.73%
Andrew S Talty  (IND) 81 51.27%

158Total Votes

100.00%

BROOKFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Raymond C. Hladovcak  (IND) 88 19.09%
Joseph M Ugolini  (IND) 114 24.73%
David Gage  (IND) 104 22.56%
Vernon L Klaw  (IND) 65 14.10%
Monica Lynn Barry  (IND) 90 19.52%

461Total Votes

100.00%
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BRUCE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

Robert (Scott) Lucas  (IND) 992 100.00%

992Total Votes

100.00%

BRUCE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

Heather Patterson  (IND) 300 28.20%
Kathy J. Harris  (IND) 406 38.16%
Susan K. Yusko  (IND) 358 33.65%

1,064Total Votes

100.00%

BRUCE TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

Andrea L. Zadkovich-Blakemore  (I
ND)

1,013 100.00%

1,013Total Votes

100.00%

BRUCE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

John (Mike) Barton  (IND) 981 100.00%

981Total Votes

100.00%

BRUCE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 4

Harold (Randy) Baumrucker  (IND) 616 17.29%
Joseph M. Harcharik  (IND) 488 13.70%
Sara McCurdy  (IND) 406 11.39%
Leah Washington  (IND) 319 8.95%
Steven Biroschik  (IND) 498 13.98%
Chad (Toad) Winterrowd  (IND) 556 15.60%
Anthony (AJ) Simmons  (IND) 246 6.90%
Eddy H. Hunter  (IND) 434 12.18%

3,563Total Votes

100.00%

DAYTON TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Phyllis Donahue  (IND) 166 100.00%

166Total Votes

100.00%

DAYTON TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Earl Donahue  (IND) 166 100.00%

166Total Votes

100.00%

DAYTON TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%
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DAYTON TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Tom McDonnell  (IND) 169 100.00%

169Total Votes

100.00%

DAYTON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 4

Mike Stone  (IND) 136 25.90%
Bob Rogowski  (IND) 127 24.19%
Paul Pitstick  (IND) 145 27.62%
Paul Newton  (IND) 117 22.29%

525Total Votes

100.00%

DEER PARK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Lisa Grubar  (IND) 68 100.00%

68Total Votes

100.00%

DEER PARK TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Martha Kindt  (IND) 55 100.00%

55Total Votes

100.00%

DEER PARK TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Mark Kudela  (IND) 59 100.00%

59Total Votes

100.00%

DEER PARK TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Mark Grubar  (IND) 60 27.27%
Ryan Holcman  (IND) 54 24.55%
Joe Kudela  (IND) 55 25.00%
Dirk Mertel  (IND) 51 23.18%

220Total Votes

100.00%

DIMMICK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

George Hall  (IND) 106 100.00%

106Total Votes

100.00%

DIMMICK TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Heather Moncrief  (IND) 101 100.00%

101Total Votes

100.00%
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DIMMICK TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Keith McLaughlin  (IND) 106 100.00%

106Total Votes

100.00%

DIMMICK TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Kenneth Mudge  (IND) 98 26.06%
Dennis Tomaszewski  (IND) 90 23.94%
James Hyson  (IND) 95 25.27%
Stephen Sines  (IND) 93 24.73%

376Total Votes

100.00%

EAGLE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Chad Lynch  (IND) 156 100.00%

156Total Votes

100.00%

EAGLE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Christina Delaney  (IND) 150 100.00%

150Total Votes

100.00%

EAGLE TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

EAGLE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Keith Kuntz  (IND) 152 100.00%

152Total Votes

100.00%

EAGLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 4

James Reiker  (IND) 108 30.68%
Jennifer Taylor  (IND) 121 34.38%
Robert Gautschy  (IND) 123 34.94%

352Total Votes

100.00%

EARL TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Adam Browder  (IND) 246 100.00%

246Total Votes

100.00%
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EARL TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Carrie Browder  (IND) 249 100.00%

249Total Votes

100.00%

EARL TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Andrea Whittaker  (IND) 259 100.00%

259Total Votes

100.00%

EARL TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Jeffrey Campbell  (IND) 244 100.00%

244Total Votes

100.00%

EARL TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 4

Tyler Meloy  (IND) 198 23.02%
Roger Torman  (IND) 239 27.79%
Carl Zimmerman  (IND) 209 24.30%
Brock Harp  (IND) 214 24.88%

860Total Votes

100.00%

EDEN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Tom J Bruch  (IND) 359 100.00%

359Total Votes

100.00%

EDEN TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Janet Gould  (IND) 153 37.97%
Jackie Anderson  (IND) 250 62.03%

403Total Votes

100.00%

EDEN TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

EDEN TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Dawson Ploch  (IND) 125 29.90%
Mark D. Steele  (IND) 170 40.67%
John Goskusky  (IND) 123 29.43%

418Total Votes

100.00%
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EDEN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 4

Richard Alleman  (IND) 300 22.88%
Shawn J. Micheli  (IND) 306 23.34%
Adam Anderson  (IND) 316 24.10%
Kurt Keutzer  (IND) 269 20.52%
Arthur Foltynewicz  (IND) 120 9.15%

1,311Total Votes

100.00%

FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Tammy Blacklaw  (IND) 74 100.00%

74Total Votes

100.00%

FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Heidi Weiss  (IND) 76 100.00%

76Total Votes

100.00%

FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Donald Weiss  (IND) 75 100.00%

75Total Votes

100.00%

FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Cindy Eutis  (IND) 59 22.10%
Randy Hooper  (IND) 66 24.72%
Denise Imig  (IND) 36 13.48%
Al Kocher  (IND) 49 18.35%
Linda Gebhardt  (IND) 57 21.35%

267Total Votes

100.00%

FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

James E. Hinterlong  (WI) 44 100.00%

44Total Votes

100.00%

FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Debra Buckley  (IND) 165 100.00%

165Total Votes

100.00%

FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Ken Bernard  (IND) 168 100.00%

168Total Votes

100.00%
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FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

David Boldt  (IND) 138 25.14%
Josh Jaegle  (IND) 153 27.87%
David Thomas  (IND) 140 25.50%
Jennifer Lynn Starkey  (IND) 118 21.49%

549Total Votes

100.00%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Bryan Edgett  (IND) 146 100.00%

146Total Votes

100.00%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jody Woods  (IND) 147 100.00%

147Total Votes

100.00%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

James Stephen Glade  (IND) 38 21.23%
Travis M. O'Connell  (IND) 80 44.69%
Mike W. Woods  (IND) 61 34.08%

179Total Votes

100.00%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Kevin F. Wiley  (IND) 115 24.52%
Mark Setchell  (IND) 112 23.88%
Rodger Stegmann  (IND) 106 22.60%
Jacob Finley  (IND) 136 29.00%

469Total Votes

100.00%

GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Ruben S. Dittmer  (IND) 50 100.00%

50Total Votes

100.00%

GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Cheryl A. Miller  (IND) 49 100.00%

49Total Votes

100.00%

GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jacob M. Stricklin  (IND) 50 100.00%

50Total Votes

100.00%
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GRAND RAPIDS TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Mark A. Varland  (IND) 42 23.46%
Paul Walter  (IND) 44 24.58%
Charles Durdan  (IND) 45 25.14%
Elmer Walter  (IND) 48 26.82%

179Total Votes

100.00%

GROVELAND TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Janis K. Hamer  (REP) 174 100.00%

174Total Votes

100.00%

GROVELAND TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Donna Schmillen  (REP) 182 100.00%

182Total Votes

100.00%

GROVELAND TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Troy Petrimoulx  (REP) 71 36.41%
Michael Snyder  (WI) 124 63.59%

195Total Votes

100.00%

GROVELAND TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Geoffrey Janssen  (REP) 152 24.80%
Duane Knepp  (REP) 152 24.80%
Jerry Joe McGough  (REP) 158 25.77%
Justin Janssen  (REP) 151 24.63%

613Total Votes

100.00%

HOPE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Daron Judd  (IND) 91 100.00%

91Total Votes

100.00%

HOPE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Debra Brewer  (IND) 94 100.00%

94Total Votes

100.00%

HOPE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Joseph Freitag  (IND) 94 100.00%

94Total Votes

100.00%
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HOPE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Ronald Judd  (IND) 79 23.72%
Jason Wiesbrock  (IND) 87 26.13%
Steven Chambers  (IND) 75 22.52%
James Kreiser  (IND) 92 27.63%

333Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 14
Precincts Reporting 14
Vote For 1

Mary Kay Pytel  (DEM) 2,188 100.00%

2,188Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 14
Precincts Reporting 14
Vote For 1

Sandra Hansen  (DEM) 2,093 100.00%

2,093Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 14
Precincts Reporting 14
Vote For 1

Ashley "Moore" Oberholz  (DEM) 2,089 100.00%

2,089Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 14
Precincts Reporting 14
Vote For 1

Michael Slusarek Sr.  (DEM) 2,056 100.00%

2,056Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 14
Precincts Reporting 14
Vote For 4

Jerome Soens  (DEM) 1,465 24.09%
Jeffery Martin  (DEM) 1,608 26.44%
Nancy Siekierka  (DEM) 1,530 25.16%
Terry Kamnikar  (DEM) 1,478 24.31%

6,081Total Votes

100.00%

MANLIUS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

Amy L. Victor  (IND) 320 100.00%

320Total Votes

100.00%

MANLUS TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

Glenda Edwards  (IND) 313 100.00%

313Total Votes

100.00%



Election Summary Report
 CONSOLIDATED ELECTION

TUESDAY, APRIL 1, 2025
LaSALLE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election
FINAL RESULTS

Date: 4/16/2025
Time: 12:35:33 PM

Page 20/43

119 of 119 Precincts Reporting    100.00%Registered Voters 75,548 - Total Ballots 15,781 : 20.89% - Blank Ballots
13

MANLIUS TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

Roberta Snack  (IND) 300 100.00%

300Total Votes

100.00%

MANLIUS TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 1

David Van Cleave  (IND) 322 100.00%

322Total Votes

100.00%

MANLIUS TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 4

Carol Witte  (IND) 282 26.53%
James W. Ashton  (IND) 229 21.54%
John "Les" Maierhofer  (IND) 282 26.53%
Larry Hobbs  (IND) 270 25.40%

1,063Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Sally Corrigan  (IND) 917 100.00%

917Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Michael J. McKeague  (IND) 908 100.00%

908Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Susan Hochstatter  (IND) 884 100.00%

884Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Carlos S. Ambler  (IND) 763 75.10%
Marvin Fultz  (IND) 253 24.90%

1,016Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 4

Evan Wixom  (IND) 734 25.07%
Michael L. Wasmer  (IND) 798 27.25%
Jerome O'Sadnick  (IND) 675 23.05%
Tracy Knapp  (IND) 721 24.62%

2,928Total Votes

100.00%
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MERIDEN TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Paul Hoffman  (IND) 26 100.00%

26Total Votes

100.00%

MERIDEN TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Carol L. Dilbeck  (IND) 24 100.00%

24Total Votes

100.00%

MERIDEN TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Pete Campbell  (IND) 24 100.00%

24Total Votes

100.00%

MERIDEN TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Randy Keller  (IND) 24 25.00%
Keith Fassig  (IND) 24 25.00%
David Michelsen  (IND) 25 26.04%
Jeffrey S. Pickert  (IND) 23 23.96%

96Total Votes

100.00%

MILLER TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Robert J Maierhofer  (IND) 61 100.00%

61Total Votes

100.00%

MILLER TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Kenneth J Johnson  (IND) 60 100.00%

60Total Votes

100.00%

MILLER TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Stuart L Anderson  (IND) 58 100.00%

58Total Votes

100.00%

MILLER TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Jack P Knoebel  (IND) 54 24.32%
Jason Ogden  (IND) 59 26.58%
David L Long  (IND) 54 24.32%
H. Dan Mason  (IND) 55 24.77%

222Total Votes

100.00%
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MISSION TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Susan Whalen  (IND) 143 100.00%

143Total Votes

100.00%

MISSION TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

MISSION TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Kenneth Thompson  (IND) 145 100.00%

145Total Votes

100.00%

MISSION TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 4

Jamie Walker  (IND) 119 33.33%
Ronald Vaughan  (IND) 125 35.01%
David Brummel  (IND) 113 31.65%

357Total Votes

100.00%

NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

James Swanson  (IND) 670 100.00%

670Total Votes

100.00%

NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Patty Pfau  (IND) 656 100.00%

656Total Votes

100.00%

NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Harold E Ament  (IND) 666 100.00%

666Total Votes

100.00%

NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

William Pfau  (IND) 336 45.47%
John L. Middleton  (IND) 403 54.53%

739Total Votes

100.00%
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NORTHVILLE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 4

Richard L. Felstead  (IND) 515 25.62%
Jerry Owens  (IND) 518 25.77%
James R. Byrne  (IND) 476 23.68%
Joe Emma  (IND) 501 24.93%

2,010Total Votes

100.00%

OPHIR TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Robert E. Larkin  (IND) 112 100.00%

112Total Votes

100.00%

OPHIR TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jeffrey Landers  (IND) 111 100.00%

111Total Votes

100.00%

OPHIR TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Ethan S. Sack  (IND) 80 65.04%
Jackson Prather  (IND) 20 16.26%
Daniel McConville  (IND) 23 18.70%

123Total Votes

100.00%

OPHIR TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Stephen C. Nashold  (IND) 92 33.09%
Ethel M. Bauer  (IND) 91 32.73%
Paul Salander  (IND) 95 34.17%

278Total Votes

100.00%

OPHIR TOWNSHIP COMMUNITY BUILDING MANAGER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

John R. Garrity  (IND) 85 32.44%
Karol Vaughn  (IND) 78 29.77%
Jay F. Allen  (IND) 99 37.79%

262Total Votes

100.00%

OSAGE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Joshua R. Alden  (IND) 38 100.00%

38Total Votes

100.00%

OSAGE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Anthony Regnier  (IND) 38 100.00%

38Total Votes

100.00%
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OSAGE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Mark Gula  (IND) 34 100.00%

34Total Votes

100.00%

OSAGE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Kenneth R. Nelson  (IND) 33 33.00%
Peter Testin  (IND) 34 34.00%
Jake Warner  (IND) 33 33.00%

100Total Votes

100.00%

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 1

Jackie Timm  (DEM) 877 100.00%

877Total Votes

100.00%

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 1

Brenda Battistelli  (DEM) 910 100.00%

910Total Votes

100.00%

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 1

Adam White  (DEM) 616 56.36%
James Feely  (IND) 477 43.64%

1,093Total Votes

100.00%

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 13
Precincts Reporting 13
Vote For 4

Ryan Battistelli  (DEM) 787 26.53%
Ryan Burke  (DEM) 707 23.83%
Derek Guerrero  (DEM) 723 24.37%
Robert Piercy  (DEM) 750 25.28%

2,967Total Votes

100.00%

OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Lawrence Durdan  (IND) 212 67.95%
Raymond Boyles  (IND) 100 32.05%

312Total Votes

100.00%
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OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Keady Boyles  (IND) 275 100.00%

275Total Votes

100.00%

OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Deborah Porter  (IND) 284 100.00%

284Total Votes

100.00%

OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Jeffrey Horner  (IND) 279 100.00%

279Total Votes

100.00%

OTTER CREEK TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 4

Jack Lucas  (IND) 247 36.70%
John McCoy  (IND) 195 28.97%
Randy Thorp  (IND) 231 34.32%

673Total Votes

100.00%

PERU TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 1

No Candidate  (DEM)
Greg Vaccaro  (REP) 2,381 100.00%

2,381Total Votes

100.00%

PERU TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 1

No Candidate  (DEM)
David Bartley  (REP) 2,356 100.00%

2,356Total Votes

100.00%

PERU TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 1

No Candidate  (DEM)
Jay P. Koyak  (REP) 2,341 100.00%

2,341Total Votes

100.00%

PERU TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 1

No Candidate  (DEM)
Steven V Michelini  (REP) 2,313 100.00%

2,313Total Votes

100.00%
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PERU TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 4

Steven Weberski  (DEM) 1,580 18.03%
Scott Wm. Miller  (DEM) 1,215 13.87%
Robert P. Etzenbach  (REP) 1,606 18.33%
Thomas Stevenson  (REP) 1,277 14.57%
David P. Potthoff  (REP) 1,707 19.48%
Charles L. Trovero Sr.  (REP) 1,377 15.72%

8,762Total Votes

100.00%

RICHLAND TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

RICHLAND TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Karen Breckenridge  (IND) 46 63.89%
Kevin Gahan  (IND) 26 36.11%

72Total Votes

100.00%

RICHLAND TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Steve Strack  (IND) 68 100.00%

68Total Votes

100.00%

RICHLAND TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Melvin R Mertel  (IND) 47 17.74%
Karen S Schmitt  (IND) 22 8.30%
Matt Vincent  (IND) 30 11.32%
Raymond J Wolf  (IND) 38 14.34%
Kevin Knecht  (IND) 39 14.72%
Donald Miller  (IND) 49 18.49%
Dianne Cooper  (IND) 40 15.09%

265Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

David Myer  (IND) 269 100.00%

269Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%
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RUTLAND TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Glenn Applebee, Jr.  (IND) 265 100.00%

265Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 4

Timothy Caputo  (IND) 205 22.96%
Laurena Miller  (IND) 180 20.16%
Glen Nelson  (IND) 155 17.36%
Paul Kelley  (IND) 176 19.71%
Mark Boe  (IND) 177 19.82%

893Total Votes

100.00%

SERENA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Sunny Stufflebeam  (IND) 113 100.00%

113Total Votes

100.00%

SERENA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Joan Wheatland  (IND) 114 100.00%

114Total Votes

100.00%

SERENA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Robert Rosengren  (IND) 109 100.00%

109Total Votes

100.00%

SERENA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Keith Muffler  (IND) 105 26.25%
Neal Rosengren  (IND) 101 25.25%
Daniel Buckley  (IND) 93 23.25%
Brad Temple  (IND) 101 25.25%

400Total Votes

100.00%

SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

No Candidate  (REP)
Gregg Olson  (DEM) 596 100.00%

596Total Votes

100.00%

SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

No Candidate  (REP)
Shelley Serby  (DEM) 599 100.00%

599Total Votes

100.00%
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SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

No Candidate  (REP)
No Candidate  (DEM)
Marcy Carrera  (IND) 571 100.00%

571Total Votes

100.00%

SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 1

Kent Callahan  (REP) 480 100.00%
No Candidate  (DEM)

480Total Votes

100.00%

SOUTH OTTAWA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 4

Scott Munks  (REP) 280 13.90%
Matt Skelly  (REP) 333 16.53%
Nick Allegretti  (DEM) 432 21.44%
Lori Bongartz  (DEM) 519 25.76%
Jane Schomas  (DEM) 451 22.38%

2,015Total Votes

100.00%

TROY GROVE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Karen I. Stremlau  (IND) 127 100.00%

127Total Votes

100.00%

TROY GROVE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Ashlye Reppin  (IND) 115 100.00%

115Total Votes

100.00%

TROY GROVE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Michael Mathieu  (IND) 127 100.00%

127Total Votes

100.00%

TROY GROVE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 4

John Hochstatter  (IND) 114 34.34%
Thomas J. Fitzgerald  (IND) 101 30.42%
Nick Stremlau  (IND) 117 35.24%

332Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Jason Galvan  (IND) 487 100.00%

487Total Votes

100.00%
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UTICA TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Connie Guerrero  (IND) 527 100.00%

527Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Kenneth Balma  (IND) 506 100.00%

506Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 4

C. Sue Calkins  (IND) 411 25.06%
Thomas Guerrero  (IND) 468 28.54%
Kelly Ewing  (IND) 376 22.93%
Linda Hannen  (IND) 385 23.48%

1,640Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA COMMUNITY HALL MANAGERS

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 3

Joseph Plankenhorn  (IND) 409 47.17%
Eric Bara  (IND) 458 52.83%

867Total Votes

100.00%

VERMILLION TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

James Thomson  (IND) 87 100.00%

87Total Votes

100.00%

VERMILLION TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

VERMILLION TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Kevin Schiffbauer  (IND) 46 52.27%
Allen Leffleman  (IND) 42 47.73%

88Total Votes

100.00%
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VERMILLION TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Larry Hiester  (IND) 72 35.47%
Nathan Janz  (IND) 64 31.53%
Adam Goodbred  (IND) 67 33.00%

203Total Votes

100.00%

WALLACE TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Laurie Skromme  (IND) 98 100.00%

98Total Votes

100.00%

WALLACE TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Thomas E. Lyons  (IND) 101 100.00%

101Total Votes

100.00%

WALLACE TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Nick Skromme  (IND) 27 22.88%
Erik Wheeler  (IND) 37 31.36%
Kevin Callahan  (IND) 54 45.76%

118Total Votes

100.00%

WALLACE TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Marty Brown  (IND) 99 26.33%
Steve Pillion  (IND) 88 23.40%
Jason Corcoran  (IND) 82 21.81%
Michael Lyons  (IND) 79 21.01%
Ed W. Kahon  (IND) 28 7.45%

376Total Votes

100.00%

WALTHAM TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Benjamin R. Hagenbuch  (IND) 108 71.05%
Johnathan Hagenbuch  (IND) 44 28.95%

152Total Votes

100.00%

WALTHAM TOWNSHIP CLERK

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jacob Aubry  (IND) 152 100.00%

152Total Votes

100.00%

WALTHAM TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Jeff Harmon  (IND) 157 100.00%

157Total Votes

100.00%
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WALTHAM TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Joshua Mammen  (IND) 69 13.24%
Benjamin Graham  (IND) 132 25.34%
Nicholas Barto  (IND) 127 24.38%
Katie Corcoran  (IND) 98 18.81%
Darrell Corcoran  (IND) 95 18.23%

521Total Votes

100.00%

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(ALLEN AND BROOKFIELD
TOWNSHIPS)

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(DEER PARK, FARM RIDGE AND
VERMILLION TOWNSHIPS)

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(DIMMICK, WALLACE AND
WALTHAM TOWNSHIPS)

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

Mark Harmon  (IND) 362 100.00%

362Total Votes

100.00%

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(FALL RIVER AND GRAND
RAPIDS TOWNSHIPS)

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Michelle Blacklaw  (IND) 117 100.00%

117Total Votes

100.00%

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(GROVELAND, HOPE, OSAGE
AND RICHLAND TOWNSHIPS)

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 1

Michael A. Gula  (WI) 36 100.00%

36Total Votes

100.00%

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(MERIDEN, OPHIR AND TROY
GROVE TOWNSHIPS)

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 1

Deb Lane  (IND) 270 100.00%

270Total Votes

100.00%

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(MILLER AND MISSION
TOWNSHIPS)

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR(FREEDOM AND SERENA
TOWNSHIPS)

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%
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SOUTH PRAIRIE PARK DISTRICT COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 2

James Lockhart 137 44.77%
Don Muffler Jr 169 55.23%

306Total Votes

100.00%

EARLVILLE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 3

Deborah Larson 147 19.44%
Kathleen Eager 207 27.38%
Mary Bender 204 26.98%
Stephanie Eller 198 26.19%

756Total Votes

100.00%

FALL RIVER TOWNSHIP LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 3

Carole Bolatto 68 34.87%
Valerie Garland 65 33.33%
Janeen Goodin 62 31.79%

195Total Votes

100.00%

FARM RIDGE TOWNSHIP LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Sarah Kathleen Trager 158 100.00%

158Total Votes

100.00%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4 YR
TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Laurie Govednik 120 37.15%
Tabitha C. Navarro 102 31.58%
Ellen Wiley 101 31.27%

323Total Votes

100.00%

FREEDOM TOWNSHIP LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

GRAVES-HUME LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8
Vote For 4

Catherine Wasmer 691 27.77%
Nancy Jackson 635 25.52%
Deb Rogers 618 24.84%
Adriana Calamaco 544 21.86%

2,488Total Votes

100.00%

GRAVES-HUME LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Number of Precincts 8
Precincts Reporting 8

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%
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LOSTANT COMMUNITY LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-6YR
TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 2

Denice Carr 136 100.00%

136Total Votes

100.00%

LOSTANT COMMUNITY LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-2YR
UNEXPIRED

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

OGLESBY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-6YR TERM

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 3

Austin Cullinan 807 100.00%

807Total Votes

100.00%

OGLESBY PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

PERU PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-6YR TERM

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 2

Jean Carter 2,164 58.45%
Larry Sittler 1,538 41.55%

3,702Total Votes

100.00%

PERU PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 1

Kent Maze 2,375 100.00%

2,375Total Votes

100.00%

PRAIRIE CREEK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-6YR
TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

Emily Moore 12 52.17%
Jane Anderson 11 47.83%

23Total Votes

100.00%

PRAIRIE CREEK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4YR
TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Robert F. de Oliveira 13 100.00%

13Total Votes

100.00%
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REDDICK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 32
Precincts Reporting 32
Vote For 2

Mary Jo Farrell 1,654 53.06%
Neil Reinhardt 1,463 46.94%

3,117Total Votes

100.00%

ROBERT W ROWE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-6YR
TERM

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 3

Susan Larson 189 54.00%
Jennifer Van Gelder 161 46.00%

350Total Votes

100.00%

ROBERT W ROWE PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-2YR
TERM

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

SENECA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 3

Margi Weber 296 33.75%
Carolyn Jackson 280 31.93%
Richard Applebee 301 34.32%

877Total Votes

100.00%

SOMONAUK PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 4

Christopher J. Gresk 310 13.16%
Marilyn Abbott 469 19.92%
Thomas J. Harmon 433 18.39%
James Beal 256 10.87%
Kathleen Rhoden 267 11.34%
Gina Skofich 366 15.54%
Kinsay Smith 254 10.79%

2,355Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 4

Phyllis Radcliff 465 33.03%
Wendy Hagenbuch 520 36.93%
Anthony Bubb 423 30.04%

1,408Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 1

Ann Duffy 585 100.00%

585Total Votes

100.00%

WALLACE TOWNSHIP LIBRARY DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Lindsey Lewis 96 93.20%
Nicholas Skromme  (WI) 7 6.80%

103Total Votes

100.00%
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STREATOR GRADE SHOOL DISTRICT NO. 44 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 19
Precincts Reporting 19
Vote For 4

Stephanie Flores 1,050 24.35%
Michael Holcomb 1,135 26.32%
Jan M. Urbance 1,113 25.81%
Angela Risley 1,014 23.52%

4,312Total Votes

100.00%

ALLEN-OTTER CREEK GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 65
BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 4

Lucas Coonan 157 26.88%
Maranda Trainor 148 25.34%
Meghan M. McCoy 149 25.51%
Jessica R. Brennan 130 22.26%

584Total Votes

100.00%

NEWARK GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 66 BOARD MEMBER-
2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 1

Heather Walker 19 100.00%
No Candidate

19Total Votes

100.00%

NEWARK GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 66 BOARD MEMBER-
4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 2
Precincts Reporting 2
Vote For 4

Michael Hopkins 20 25.64%
Stephanie Underhill 20 25.64%
Erika Johnson 20 25.64%
James A. Davis 18 23.08%

78Total Votes

100.00%

TONICA GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 79 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 4

Brenda K Bernardoni 374 27.83%
Matthew Ganz 331 24.63%
Nicholas J. McLaughlin 323 24.03%
Jared Olesen 316 23.51%

1,344Total Votes

100.00%

DEER PARK GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 82 BOARD
MEMBER-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

DEER PARK GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 82 BOARD
MEMBER-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 4

Christ E. Thomas 93 30.59%
Kathryn Essman 65 21.38%
Glenn E. Weatherford 69 22.70%
Breanna L. Bergagna 77 25.33%

304Total Votes

100.00%

GRAND RIDGE GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 95 BOARD
MEMBER-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%
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GRAND RIDGE GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 95 BOARD
MEMBER-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10
Vote For 4

Dottie Groesch 251 46.06%
Kate E. Jaegle 294 53.94%

545Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 122 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 4

Kelly Rolando-Spangler 978 48.66%
Nikki Baer 1,032 51.34%

2,010Total Votes

100.00%

PERU GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 124 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 4

Alison Goode 2,316 99.23%
Jessica Skolek  (WI) 18 0.77%

2,334Total Votes

100.00%

OGLESBY GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 125 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 4

Shawn A. Zavsza 732 22.85%
Bradley Anderson 770 24.03%
Douglas C. Kramarsic 869 27.12%
Marc Strand 833 26.00%

3,204Total Votes

100.00%

OTTAWA GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 141 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 24
Precincts Reporting 24
Vote For 4

Maribeth Manigold 1,354 54.42%
Sean Conley 1,057 42.48%
Lindsey Johnson  (WI) 47 1.89%
Eric J. Ganiere  (WI) 30 1.21%

2,488Total Votes

100.00%

MARSEILLES GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 150 BOARD
MEMBER

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 4

Christy Carpenter 188 27.29%
Bradley A Miller 179 25.98%
Julie Morey 174 25.25%
Bobby Kaminski 148 21.48%

689Total Votes

100.00%

SENECA GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 170 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 4

Chad Humphreys 242 22.55%
Andrew Applebee 258 24.04%
Jeff Brockman 206 19.20%
Dustin Geier 215 20.04%
Nicholas B. Mancuso 152 14.17%

1,073Total Votes

100.00%
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DIMMICK GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 175 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 4

Laurie Ernat 122 25.85%
Debora J Black 115 24.36%
Heather Seghi 119 25.21%
Debra Herz 116 24.58%

472Total Votes

100.00%

WALTHAM GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 185 BOARD
MEMBER

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 4

Allison Nichols 519 48.23%
Brian R Phillips 509 47.30%
Jacob Aubry  (WI) 48 4.46%

1,076Total Votes

100.00%

WALLACE GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 195 BOARD MEMBER
-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 1

Heidi Nelson 313 100.00%

313Total Votes

100.00%

WALLACE GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 195 BOARD MEMBER
-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 4

William "Bill" Keene 265 23.66%
Douglas M. Carroll 289 25.80%
Mark C Platt 274 24.46%
Nicholas Thrush 292 26.07%

1,120Total Votes

100.00%

MILLER GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 210 BOARD MEMBER-
2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 1

Daniel Mitchell 128 100.00%

128Total Votes

100.00%

MILLER GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 210 BOARD MEMBER -
4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 4

Bradley D. Reese 100 22.17%
Jacob Chapman 121 26.83%
Joseph Jaegers 106 23.50%
Jason Ogden 124 27.49%

451Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 230 BOARD MEMBER
-2YR TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 1

Brad W. Gaworski 88 100.00%

88Total Votes

100.00%

RUTLAND GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 230 BOARD MEMBER
-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 4

Megan K. Maynard 83 25.46%
Katie Ann Muntz 82 25.15%
Brandon Brucki 79 24.23%
Robert F. Nilles 82 25.15%

326Total Votes

100.00%
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MENDOTA GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 289 BOARD
MEMBER-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM-MENDOTA T36N R1E

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 289 BOARD
MEMBER-4YR TERM-MENDOTA T36N R1E

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 2

Amanda Coss 1,041 53.30%
Jennie Espinoza 912 46.70%

1,953Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA GRADE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 289 BOARD
MEMBER -4YR TERM - REMAINING TOWNSHIPS

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

LELAND CUSD NO. 1 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 3

Daniel Todd 108 55.67%
Robert Kelm 86 44.33%
No Candidate

194Total Votes

100.00%

SERENA CUSD NO. 2 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 11
Precincts Reporting 11
Vote For 4

Scott W. Govednik 383 25.97%
Gary McNelis 380 25.76%
Emilie Gallup 352 23.86%
Daniel McNally 360 24.41%

1,475Total Votes

100.00%

WOODLAND CUSD NO. 5 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Erik Heidenreich 0 0%
Rebecca L. Sterling 0 0%
Eric Sass 0 0%
Dan Reinmann 0 0%

0Total Votes

100.00%

FIELDCREST CUSD NO. 6 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 4

Elizabeth Palm 165 33.20%
Patrick Newhalfen 163 32.80%
Tyler Perry 169 34.00%

497Total Votes

100.00%
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EARLVILLE CUSD NO. 9 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 4

Timothy Hoyt 227 31.01%
Carl Zimmerman 252 34.43%
Gregg Pfaff 250 34.15%
Roy Jones  (WI) 3 0.41%

732Total Votes

100.00%

LOSTANT CUSD NO. 425 BOARD MEMBER-2YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 1

Ashley Nicole Popplewell 121 100.00%

121Total Votes

100.00%

LOSTANT CUSD NO. 425 BOARD MEMBER-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 4

Robert Lawless 116 24.84%
Ashley Nicole Freitag 118 25.27%
Shayla Chambers 115 24.63%
Melvin R Mertel 118 25.27%

467Total Votes

100.00%

INDIAN CREEK CUSD NO. 425 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Graham James Gletty 0 0%
Lynn Byington 0 0%
Sarah Frazier 0 0%
Emily Maxwell 0 0%

0Total Votes

100.00%

SANDWICH CUSD NO. 430 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 3

Erik D. Englehart 300 30.46%
Candace Oropeza 204 20.71%
John Morse 243 24.67%
Traci Griffin-Lappe 238 24.16%

985Total Votes

100.00%

SOMONAUK CUSD NO. 432 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 4

No Candidate
Corey Britt 261 33.63%
Michael A. Short 265 34.15%
Norman Johnson 250 32.22%

776Total Votes

100.00%

PUTNAM CUSD NO. 535 BOARD MEMBER-2YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 2

Douglas Smith 8 44.44%
Mitch Wilson 7 38.89%
Nathanael Bird 1 5.56%
Michael Borri 2 11.11%

18Total Votes

100.00%
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PUTNAM CUSD NO. 535 BOARD MEMBER-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 4

Matthew Holst 1 3.70%
Thomas "Tom" Wiesbrock 4 14.81%
Reed Wilson 8 29.63%
Scott Zemanek 7 25.93%
Amy Fay 7 25.93%

27Total Votes

100.00%

NEWARK COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 18 BOARD
MEMBER

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 3

Donald Smith 20 51.28%
Dan Thompson 19 48.72%

39Total Votes

100.00%

STREATOR HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 40 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 23
Precincts Reporting 23
Vote For 3

Matthew J Blakemore 891 20.40%
Gary F. Wargo 943 21.59%
Kimberly Ann Zavada 1,017 23.28%
Richard M Tutoky 615 14.08%
Megan Black 902 20.65%

4,368Total Votes

100.00%

LASALLE-PERU TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 120
BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 36
Precincts Reporting 36
Vote For 4

Christine Krzyaniak 4,672 25.83%
Gary Ferrari 4,697 25.97%
Samuel V. Sankovich 4,121 22.78%
Carol Alcorn 4,597 25.42%

18,087Total Votes

100.00%

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 140 BOARD
MEMBER-2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 40
Precincts Reporting 40
Vote For 1

Roger Amm 2,578 100.00%

2,578Total Votes

100.00%

OTTAWA TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 140 BOARD
MEMBER-4YR TERM

Number of Precincts 40
Precincts Reporting 40
Vote For 4

Karen K Fisher 2,164 25.67%
Donald J. Harris 2,100 24.91%
Laurence E. Bartman 2,032 24.10%
George A. Shanley 2,134 25.31%

8,430Total Votes

100.00%

SENECA TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 160 BOARD
MEMBER

Number of Precincts 7
Precincts Reporting 7
Vote For 4

Michael Applebee 331 27.11%
Cory Yandell 307 25.14%
Tiffany A. Biros 289 23.67%
Brian Mino 294 24.08%

1,221Total Votes

100.00%
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DWIGHT TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 230 BOARD
MEMBER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 4

Max Sulzberger 18 35.29%
Joel D. Sandeno 18 35.29%
Eric Scheuer 15 29.41%

51Total Votes

100.00%

MENDOTA TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 280 BOARD
MEMBER

Number of Precincts 12
Precincts Reporting 12
Vote For 4

Jim Sundberg 902 23.43%
James Strouss 987 25.64%
Jim Lauer 980 25.46%
Aaron Elston 980 25.46%

3,849Total Votes

100.00%

ILLINOIS VALLEY COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 513 TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 112
Precincts Reporting 112
Vote For 2

William Hunt 7,546 35.19%
Lynda Marlene Moshage 7,448 34.73%
Todd Volker 6,452 30.08%

21,446Total Votes

100.00%

WAUBONSEE COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 516 TRUSTEE-
6YR

Number of Precincts 14
Precincts Reporting 14
Vote For 2

Daniel Jaquez 316 24.78%
Greg Dobbins 470 36.86%
Tina Medlin Willson 489 38.35%

1,275Total Votes

100.00%

WAUBONSEE COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 516 TRUSTEE-
2YR UNEXPIRED

Number of Precincts 14
Precincts Reporting 14
Vote For 1

Richard "Rick" Guzman 713 100.00%

713Total Votes

100.00%

KISHWAUKEE COMM COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 523 TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 2

David Lilja 0 0%
Catherine Hopkins 0 0%

0Total Votes

100.00%

JOLIET JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 525 TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 3

Maureen Flanagan Broderick 19 19.79%
Elaine Bottomley 11 11.46%
Nancy Garcia 18 18.75%
Timothy John Broderick 17 17.71%
Robert Wunderlich 14 14.58%
Timothy Bradley 17 17.71%

96Total Votes

100.00%

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(DEKALB COUNTY)-6YR
TERM

Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%
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REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(DEKALB COUNTY)-4YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(DEKALB COUNTY)-2YR
UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 10
Precincts Reporting 10

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(LASALLE, MARSHALL
AND PUTNAM COUNTIES)

Number of Precincts 111
Precincts Reporting 111
Vote For 2

David Hagenbuch 11,586 100.00%

11,586Total Votes

100.00%

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(DEWITT, LIVINGSTON,
LOGAN AND MCLEAN COUNTIES)-6-YR TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(DEWITT, LIVINGSTON,
LOGAN AND MCLEAN COUNTIES)-4YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(MASON, TAZEWELL AND
WOODFORD COUNTIES)-6 YR TERM

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5
Vote For 2

Kurt Krile 154 55.40%
Eveline C. Durham 124 44.60%

278Total Votes

100.00%

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(MASON, TAZEWELL AND
WOODFORD COUNTIES)4YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

REG BOARD OF SCHOOL TRUSTEES(MASON, TAZEWELL AND
WOODFORD COUNTIES)2YR UNEXPIRED TERM

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

LELAND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 6
Precincts Reporting 6
Vote For 1

Karen L Short 110 100.00%

110Total Votes

100.00%
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MINONK FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

SANDWICH FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TRUSTEE

Number of Precincts 4
Precincts Reporting 4
Vote For 1

Judd Weber 57 21.03%
Justin Gifford 87 32.10%
Bill Novicki 93 34.32%
Jacob Johns 34 12.55%

271Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TRUSTEE-6YR TERM

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9
Vote For 1

Michael Roebuck 530 100.00%

530Total Votes

100.00%

UTICA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT TRUSTEE-2YR UNEXPIRED
TERM

Number of Precincts 9
Precincts Reporting 9

No Candidate

0Total Votes

100.00%

ALLEN TOWNSHIP LAND COMMISSION OF GRADE SCHOOL
DISTRICT 65 BOARD MEMBER

Number of Precincts 1
Precincts Reporting 1
Vote For 1

Larry E. McCann 102 100.00%

102Total Votes

100.00%

CITY OF OGLESBY REFERENDUM TO ADOPT THE
MANAGERIAL FORM OF MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5

YES 286 29.58%
NO 681 70.42%

967Total Votes

100.00%

WALTHAM CCSD NO 185 PROPOSITION TO ISSUE $9,960,000
SCHOOL BUILDING BONDS

Number of Precincts 5
Precincts Reporting 5

YES 288 36.88%
NO 493 63.12%

781Total Votes

100.00%


